The Tamil Nadu State Hajj Committee, Chennai invites applications on behalf of Haj Committee of India, Mumbai residing in Tamil Nadu and intending to perform Hajj pilgrimage during Hajj Provisional single registration application form can be 2009. obtained from the Administrative Officer, Tamil Nadu State Hajj Committee, Rosy Tower, III Floor, No.13, Mahathma Gandhi Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai – 34, from 5th March, 2009 or can be down loading the obtained bv form from the website www.hajcommittee.com. It is informed that as per guidelines not more than five persons having blood relation comprising the family members or close relatives can be included in one group/cover. No alien person should be included in the cover. The pilgrims of same district should apply in one cover.

2. The filled in applications should be submitted to Tamil Nadu State Hajj Committee along with copy of the pay in slip of the payment of Rs.200/- per pilgrim towards processing fee in the Haj committee of India, Mumbai, current A/c No.30683623887 maintained with State Bank of India through Core Banking system. The processing fee of Rs.200/- per pilgrim towards provisional registration is non refundable. The last date for receipt of single provisional application by the Tamil Nadu State Hajj Committee is 31^{st} March 2009.

3. The Tamil Nadu State Hajj Committee will inform about the selection of pilgrims by computerised qurrah based on the quota fixed by Haj Committee of India. The pilgrims after selection in the qurrah has to submit the regular application form along with 30% amount of Foreign Exchange, Airfare and other charges and remaining 70% amount should be paid upto 31.8.2009.

4. The Saudi Arabian Government has informed that Hajj visa will be issued only on the International Passport. Hence the pilgrims selected in qurrah are informed that they should possess International Passports for going on Hajj pilgrimage.

> K. ALLAUDIN, I.A.S., Member & Executive Officer.